
Purdue Fort Wayne (8-21, 7-18 Horizon) -vs- Northern Kentucky (9-21, 8-14 Horizon)
4/17/2021 at Highland Heights, Ky (Grein Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jadelyn Johnson (2-5)
Loss: Eads (1-3)
HBP: Eads
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Paul Williams First: Kathy Staton Third Base: Tim Klemm 
Start: 1:31 pm   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 48   Weather: Mid-50s, Cloudy, Drizzle

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Purdue Fort Wayne 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 6 0
Northern Kentucky 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 2

Purdue Fort Wayne 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madeline Swart ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Meagan Mullaney cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Olivia Stansbury dp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Morganne Denny 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kyndell Ethridge c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kennedy Steele 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Rachel Everson lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ashley Haas rf 3 1 1 1 0 2 3
Lexi Smalarz 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jadelyn Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 2 1 4 5

HR: Ashley Haas (1)
SH: Kyndell Ethridge (1); Kennedy Steele (1)
CS: Kyndell Ethridge (1)
HBP: Olivia Stansbury (1)

Northern Kentucky 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
O'Hair lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Frazier 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
McKeough c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Lawson cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mulder 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jenkins 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Welch pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Margelot ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Mitchell dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Lozada pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LeMonier rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Eads p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 6 1 0 5 5

HR: McKeough (1)
SH: Mitchell (1)
E: Jenkins (1); LeMonier (1)

Purdue Fort Wayne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jadelyn Johnson (W, 2-5) 7.0 6 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 26 27 12 4 94
Totals 6 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 26 27 12 4 94

Northern Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eads (L, 1-3) 7.0 6 3 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 25 29 10 6 95
Totals 6 3 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 25 29 10 6 95



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 1st PUR NKU
Swart, M. popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Mullaney, M. walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 0 0
Stansbury, O grounded out to p (0-1 F); Mullaney, M. advanced to second. 0 0
Denny, M. fouled out to 3b (2-2 KKBB). 0 0

Northern Kentucky - Top of 1st PUR NKU
O'Hair flied out to lf down the lf line (1-1 BK). 0 0
Frazier fouled out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0
McKeough popped up to 2b (2-2 BBFFF). 0 0

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 2nd PUR NKU
Ethridge, K. fouled out to 3b (2-2 FKBBF). 0 0
Steele, K. lined out to cf to right center (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Everson, R. struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0

Northern Kentucky - Top of 2nd PUR NKU
Lawson fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Mulder struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 0
Jenkins struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFS). 0 0

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 3rd PUR NKU
Haas, A. homered down the lf line, RBI (3-2 BSBBSF). 1 0
Smalarz, L. grounded out to c unassisted, bunt (0-0). 1 0
out of the box. 1 0
Swart, M. singled up the middle (0-2 KK). 1 0
Mullaney, M. flied out to lf down the lf line (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Stansbury, O singled through the left side (0-0); Swart, M. advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by
rf, unearned. 2 0
mound visit, 0-1 count. 2 0
Denny, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FK). 2 0

Northern Kentucky - Top of 3rd PUR NKU
Margelot singled through the left side (1-2 FFFB). 2 0
Mitchell out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-1 F); Margelot advanced to second. 2 0
LeMonier singled to center field (0-0); Margelot no advance. 2 0
O'Hair struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
Frazier struck out swinging (1-2 FSFBS). 2 0

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 4th PUR NKU
Ethridge, K. singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 2 0
Steele, K. out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Ethridge, K. advanced to second. 2 0
Everson, R. singled down the lf line (1-2 BFFFF); Ethridge, K. advanced to third. 2 0
Everson, R. advanced to third; Ethridge, K. out at home c to 2b to c to 3b to 1b, caught stealing. 2 0
Haas, A. struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFK). 2 0

Northern Kentucky - Top of 4th PUR NKU
McKeough homered down the lf line, RBI (3-2 BFBKB). 2 1
Lawson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 1
Mulder fouled out to 3b (0-0). 2 1



Jenkins singled to center field (1-2 FKFB). 2 1
Welch pinch ran for Jenkins. 2 1
Margelot popped up to ss (0-0). 2 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 5th PUR NKU
Jenkins to 1b for Welch. 2 1
Smalarz, L. flied out to lf (0-0). 2 1
Swart, M. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Mullaney, M. flied out to cf to left center (1-1 KB). 2 1

Northern Kentucky - Top of 5th PUR NKU
mount visit, 1-1 count. 2 1
Mitchell grounded out to ss (2-2 BSFBFF). 2 1
LeMonier flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 1
O'Hair out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 1

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 6th PUR NKU
Stansbury, O hit by pitch (0-0). 2 1
Denny, M. reached on a muffed throw by 1b, assist by p (1-2 FSFB); Stansbury, O advanced to second. 2 1
Ethridge, K. out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Denny, M. advanced to second; Stansbury, O advanced
to third. 2 1
Steele, K. singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Denny, M. advanced to third; Stansbury, O scored. 3 1
Everson, R. flied out to lf down the lf line (0-0). 3 1
Haas, A. struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 3 1

Northern Kentucky - Top of 6th PUR NKU
Frazier struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBFBS). 3 1
McKeough popped up to p (0-0). 3 1
Lawson lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 3 1

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 7th PUR NKU
Smalarz, L. popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Swart, M. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 1
Mullaney, M. flied out to cf to left center (2-2 SBBK). 3 1

Northern Kentucky - Top of 7th PUR NKU
Mulder singled to left center (0-0). 3 1
Jenkins flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 3 1
Margelot flied out to cf (1-2 FBK). 3 1
Mitchell singled to right center (1-2 BFKFFF); Mulder advanced to second. 3 1
Lozada pinch ran for Mitchell. 3 1
LeMonier fouled out to c (0-0). 3 1


